
http://www.futurekit.com

FUTURE KIT

FUTURE KIT

HIGH QUALITY ELECTRONIC KITS

HIGH QUALITY ELECTRONIC KIT SET FOR HOBBY & EDUCATION

R

LEVEL 3

PIC SUPER SUMO ROBOT

ËØ‡¹Â¹µ‹«ÙâÁ‡ MICRO PIC SUPER SUMO

CODE 1113

Figure 2. PIC1-3 and SENSOR2-1
Circuit Board Assembling 

RESISTOR ELECTROLYTIC
CAPACITOR

TRANSISTOR

TRIMMER
POTENTIOMETER

Watch the polarity!
RED LED

LED Infrared
(Blue Clear)

R .....Ω R

R

TRTR

NPN

B

E

C

KA

LEDK
A

LED

LED

VR .....KΩ
1

2

3

V
R V
R

C

+

+

C .....µF

C

+

PNP

B

E

C

P H O T O  T R
P

I I

P

D
K A

K

AK

A

KA

L E D  I N F

DIODE

Photo-Transistor
(Black)

ËÁÒÂàËµØ : ÊÓËÃÑº¢Ò IDE ·Ø¡µÑÇãËéãÊèÅ§º¹

á¼è¹Ç§¨Ã¾ÔÁ¾ìáÅÐºÑ´¡ÃÕâ´Â·ÕèäÁèµéÍ§µÑ´¢Ò

NOTE : For all IDE port to insert the PC-board

and solder without trim leg.

Figure 3. Installing the Components

Figure 1. PIC Super Sumo Robot Circuit

SENSOR2-1
N

+
P I

4

3

1
LED

A

K

VR1
L

VR3
R

VR4 I

VR2
N

2

Photo-Transistor
AND LED Infrared

COPPER
LAYER

Photo-Transistor
AND LED Infrared

COPPER
LAYER

IDE port

PIC1-3

ON                OFF

987

10

LED
3

A K

LED
4

A

K

LED
1

A

LED
2A

K

65

3 4

1 2

SW1

+

+

G

IDE port

IDE port

IDE port
(Connect with programmer)

IDE port



http://www.futurekit.comHIGH QUALITY ELECTRONIC KIT SET FOR HOBBY & EDUCATION

(2) µÑÇËØ‡¹Â¹µ‹

¢Ñé¹µÍ¹¡ÒÃ»ÃÐ¡ÍºµÑÇËØè¹Â¹µì

(2) ROBOT BODY

Assembling Steps of the Body set.

Ê¡ÃÙ 2x1/4

Screw 2x1/4

¹ÓÅéÍËØè¹Â¹µìÁÒÊÇÁà¢éÒ¡Ñº

á¡¹ÁÍàµÍÃìà¡ÕÂÃì ¨Ò¡¹Ñé¹ãËéãªé

Ê¡ÃÙ¢¹Ò´ 4x1/4 ÂÖ´·ÕèÃÙµÃ§

¡ÅÒ§¢Í§ÅéÍ

Install the wheels onto the

shaft of the gear motors and

secure them with the 

remaining two #4 x 1/4"

pointy screws.

ÂÖ´á¼è¹à«ç¹à«ÍÃì¡ÑºµÑÇËØè¹Â¹µì·Õè´éÒ¹Ë¹éÒ

¢Í§µÑÇËØè¹Â¹µì¾ÃéÍÁ¡ÑºãªéÊ¡ÃÙ¢¹Ò´ 2x1/4 ÂÖ´

Mount sensor board into body robot and

secure with two #2 x 1/4" screws.

Ê¡ÃÙ 4x1/4

Screw 4x1/4

Ê¡ÃÙ 2x1/4

Screw 2x1/4

¹Óá¼è¹¤Çº¤ØÁÁÒàÊÕÂºÅ§·ÕèµÑÇ

ËØè¹Â¹µì «Öè§ä´éµÔ´µÑé§á¼è¹ BR002-1

áÅÐá¼è¹à«ç¹à«ÍÃìàÃÕÂºÃéÍÂáÅéÇ

Install the control board

into body robot.

·Ó¡ÒÃÂÖ´á¼è¹¤Çº¤ØÁ´éÇÂ

Ê¡ÃÙ¢¹Ò´ 4x3/4

Secure  control board

with two #4 x 3/4" screws.

Ê¡ÃÙ 4x3/4

Screw 4x3/4

ÂÖ´á¼è¹Ç§¨Ã¾ÔÁ¾ì BR002-1

¡ÑºµÑÇËØè¹Â¹µì â´ÂãªéÊ¡ÃÙ¢¹Ò´ 2x1/4

Mount BR002-1 PC-board into

body robot and secure them with two #2 x 1/4" screws.

9

10

11

12

ËØè¹Â¹µì·Õè»ÃÐ¡ÍºàÊÃç¨àÃÕÂºÃéÍÂáÅéÇ

The robot is prompt working and playing.

¹çÍµËÑÇà»à»ÍÃì

µÑÇ¼Ùˆ 2.5x10 áÅÐ µÑÇàÁÕÂ M2.5

Flat head nut

 2.5x10 and NUT M2.5 13

14

ÂÖ´¢ÒÂÖ´¡ÑºµÑÇËØè¹Â¹µì·Õè´éÒ¹Ë¹éÒ
¢Í§µÑÇËØè¹Â¹µì¾ÃéÍÁ¡Ñºãªé¹çÍµËÑÇà»à»ÍÃì
µÑÇ¼Ùé 2.5x10 áÅÐµÑÇàÁÕÂ M2.5 ¨Ò¡¹Ñé¹ÂÖ´

á¼è¹¡Ñ¹ª¹´éÇÂ¹çÍµ¢¹Ò´à´ÔÁ

Install the plastic pin hold to body robot

with flat head nut 2.5x10 and nut M2.5.

After then install the front plate to the

plastic pin hold with flat head 

nut 2.5x10 and nut M2.5.

ÅÑ¡É³Ð¢Í§á¼è¹à«ç¹à«ÍÃì

Sensor Board

15

16

1 2

3

4

5 6

7

8

RED

BLACK

Mini Caster
ªØ´ÅéÍËÅÑ§ Flat head nut

 2.5x10 and NUT M2.5
¹çÍµËÑÇà»à»ÍÃì

µÑÇ¼Ùˆ 2.5x10 áÅÐ µÑÇàÁÕÂ M2.5

Install battery holder to body robot with flat head nut 2.5x10 and nut M2.5.

»ÃÐ¡ÍºÅÑ§¶èÒ¹¢¹Ò´ AA ·Ñé§ÊÍ§µÑÇà¢éÒ¡ÑºµÑÇËØè¹Â¹µìâ´Âãªé

¹çÍµËÑÇà»à»ÍÃì µÑÇ¼Ùé 2.5x10 áÅÐ µÑÇàÁÕÂ M2.5 à»ç¹µÑÇÂÖ´

Take off the both screw of motor gear and then mount the motor lock.

Secure with the both screw of motor gear.

·Ó¡ÒÃ¶Í´¹êÍµ¢Í§ÁÍàµÍÃìà¡ÕÂÃìÍÍ¡ ¨Ò¡¹Ñé¹ãËé·Ó¡ÒÃÂÖ´µÑÇÅçÍ¡à¢éÒ¡ÑºÁÍàµÍÃì

â´Âãªé¹çÍµ·Õè¶Í´ÍÍ¡ÁÒ¨Ò¡µÑÇÁÍàµÍÃìà¡ÕÂÃìà»ç¹µÑÇÂÖ´

Insert the electric wire battery holder into

body robot.

ÊÍ´ÊÒÂä¿¢Í§ÅÑ§¶èÒ¹¢Öé¹ÁÒ´éÒ¹º¹

Solder electric wire at motor pole with red wire solders

at left hand side and black wire solders at right hand side.

ºÑ´¡ÃÕÊÒÂä¿·Õè¢ÑéÇ¢Í§ÁÍàµÍÃì â´ÂãËéËÑ¹´éÒ¹·éÒÂ¢Í§

ÁÍàµÍÃìà¢éÒËÒµÑÇáÅéÇºÑ´¡ÃÕÊÒÂÊÕá´§·Ò§

´éÒ¹«éÒÂáÅÐÊÒÂÊÕ´Ó·Õè´éÒ¹¢ÇÒ

Mount motors, each with two #4 x 1/4" screws

ÂÖ´ÁÍàµÍÃì¡ÑºµÑÇËØè¹Â¹µì â´ÂãªéÊ¡ÃÙ¢¹Ò´ 4x1/4

Solder motor wire to BR002-1 PC-board. 

Red wire is positive pole and black wire is 

negative pole. Character "L" is left motor 

gear and "R" is right motor gear. 

ºÑ´¡ÃÕÊÒÂÁÍàµÍÃìà¢éÒ¡Ñºá¼è¹Ç§¨Ã¾ÔÁ¾ì 

BR002-1 â´ÂºÑ´¡ÃÕ·ÕèµÓáË¹è§ MOTOR ÊÒÂÊÕ 

á´§ãËéºÑ´¡ÃÕ·ÕèµÓáË¹è§ºÇ¡áÅÐÊÒÂÊÕ´ÓºÑ´¡ÃÕ·Õè

µÓáË¹è§Åº ÊèÇ¹µÑÇÍÑ¡ÉÃ L ¤×Í ÁÍàµÍÃìà¡ÕÂÃì 

·Ò§´éÒ¹«éÒÂáÅÐµÑÇÍÑ¡ÉÃ R ¤×Í ÁÍàµÍÃìà¡ÕÂÃì 

·Ò§ é́Ò¹¢ÇÒ àÁ×èÍºÑ´¡ÃÕÊÒÂä¿àÃÕÂºÃéÍÂáÅéÇ

Solder battery holder wire to BR002-

1 PC-board at B1 and B2. Red wire is 

positive pole and Black is negative pole.

ºÑ´¡ÃÕÊÒÂÅÑ§¶èÒ¹à¢éÒ¡Ñºá¼è¹Ç§¨Ã¾ÔÁ¾ì 

BR002-1 â´ÂºÑ´¡ÃÕ·ÕèµÓáË¹è§ B1 áÅÐ B2 

ÊÒÂÊÕá´§ãËé·Ó¡ÒÃºÑ´¡ÃÕ·ÕèµÓáË¹è§ºÇ¡áÅÐ 

ÊÒÂÊÕ´ÓãËéºÑ´¡ÃÕ ·Ó¡ÒÃºÑ´¡ÃÕ·ÕèµÓáË¹è§Åº

Fix a mini caster wheel set to the Body set
with using a 12 mm. bolt as a holder.

»ÃÐ¡ÍºªØ´ÅéÍËÅÑ§à¢éÒ¡ÑºµÑÇËØè¹Â¹µì·Ò§´éÒ¹ËÅÑ§

â´Âãªé¹çÍµ ÂÒÇ 12 ÁÁ. ·ÕèÁÒ¡ÑºªØ´ÅéÍËÅÑ§ à»ç¹µÑÇÂÖ´

Screw 4x1/4
Ê¡ÃÙ 4x1/4



FO
R

 T
E

ST
IN

G
 F

K
11

13

FUTURE KIT

R

FO
R

 T
E

ST
IN

G
 FK

1113

FUTURE KIT

R


